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The description of how the accident occurred and the contributory factors are the reporting officer's opinion at the time of reporting and may not be the result of extensive investigation
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1

2

3

4

0116RG40210

01160020185

01160028295

01160007544

FRI 08/04/16 19:10

THU 15/09/16 19:00

SUN 16/10/16 15:16

SUN 18/12/16 03:00

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

DARK

LIGHT

LIGHT

DARK

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

NFL EYNSHAM DRIVE 21 M SW J/W PENMON ROAD

ON EYNSHAM DRIVE, NEAR THE JUNCTION WITH FELIXSTOWE ROAD.

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W FELIXSTOWE ROAD

EYNSHAM DRIVE 25M W OF J/W PENMON ROAD

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

NO JUN IN 20M

T/STAG JUN

T/STAG JUN

NO JUN IN 20M

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

PELICAN OR SIMILAR

 06

 06

 06

 06

CELL 546000/179000

CELL 546500/179000

CELL 546500/179000

CELL 546000/179000

546480

546590

546590

546440

179200

179270

179260

179040

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - AT SCENE

SELF COMPLETION

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 001

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (001)

 (001)

 (001)

 (001)

(? Yrs - F  ****)

(48 Yrs - F  ****)

(13 Yrs - M  ****)

(34 Yrs - M  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

CAR

CAR

CAR

BUS/COACH

CAR

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

PEDESTRIAN

DRIVER/RIDER

PASSENGER

DRIVER/RIDER

CROSSING ROAD (NOT ON XING)

STANDING ON PSV

NW BOUND FROM DRIVERS N/SIDE

(53 Yrs - M  ****)

(48 Yrs - F  ****)

(? Yrs - U  ****)

(33 Yrs - M  ****)

(34 Yrs - M  ****)

GOING AHEAD OTHER

TURNING RIGHT

TURNING RIGHT

MOVING OFF

GOING AHEAD OTHER

NE TO SW

SW TO SE

SE TO NE

NE TO SW

S TO N

JCT MID

JCT MID

JCT MID

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

DID NOT IMPACT

FRONT HIT FIRST
HIT BOLLARD

x

x

x

x
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5

6

7

01170042990

01170053561

01170060017

THU 15/06/17 07:59

SUN 13/08/17 22:15

WED 20/09/17 16:40

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

LIGHT

DARK

LIGHT

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W HARROW MANORWAY

EYNSHAM DRIVE 100M N OF J/W EYNSHAM DRIVE

EYNSHAM DRIVE 50M W OF J/W EYNSHAM DRIVE

ROUNDABOUT

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

ROUNDABOUT

NO JUN IN 20M

NO JUN IN 20M

GIVE WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

CENTRAL REFUGE

 18

 06

 06

NODE 772

CELL 547000/179500

CELL 546500/179500

547280

547060

546920

179610

179590

179510

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

 001

 002

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (001)

 (001)

 (001)

(6 Yrs - F  ****)

(24 Yrs - F  ****)

(63 Yrs - F  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)
LEFT CWY NEARSIDE

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

GDS =< 3.5T

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

PASSENGER

PASSENGER

PEDESTRIAN

BACK SEAT

FRONT SEAT

ON FOOTPATH - VERGE S BOUND

(52 Yrs - F  ****)

(30 Yrs - M  ****)

(35 Yrs - M  ****)

(43 Yrs - M  ****)

(56 Yrs - M  ****)

(49 Yrs - M  ****)

SLOWING OR STOPPING

SLOWING OR STOPPING

OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S

GOING AHEAD OTHER

SLOWING OR STOPPING

GOING AHEAD OTHER

N TO N

N TO N

E TO W

W TO E

W TO E

W TO E

TAKING PUPIL TO/FROM SC

COMM TO/FROM WORK

JCT APP

JCT APP

BACK HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

BACK HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

JOURNEY TO/FROM SCHOOL Discovery
x

x

x

Sch Attended :
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8

9

10

11

01170065659

01180102733

01180105991

01180125543

THU 19/10/17 20:05

THU 19/04/18 14:59

FRI 04/05/18 23:54

MON 06/08/18 18:21

ROAD-WET

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

DARK

LIGHT

DARK

LIGHT

RAINING

WEATHER-UNKNOWN

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W HARROW MANOR WAY

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W PETERSTONE ROAD

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W EYNSHAM DRIVE

EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W PENMON ROAD

SINGLE CWY

DUAL CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

ROUNDABOUT

T/STAG JUN

OTHER JUN

T/STAG JUN

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 06

 06

 06

 06

CELL 547000/179500

CELL 546500/179000

CELL 547000/179500

CELL 546500/179000

547260

546860

547060

546500

179610

179460

179590

179210

ROADWORKS

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 001

 002

 001

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (001)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

(73 Yrs - F  ****)

(48 Yrs - F  ****)

(49 Yrs - F  ****)

(15 Yrs - F  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

 (000)

LEFT CWY NEARSIDE

CAR

CAR

CAR

BUS/COACH

CAR

CAR

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SERIOUS

DRIVER/RIDER

PEDESTRIAN

DRIVER/RIDER

PEDESTRIAN

IN CENTRE OF CARRIAGEWAY

ON FOOTPATH - VERGE

N BOUND

E BOUND

FROM DRIVERS O/SIDE

(73 Yrs - F  ****)

(16 Yrs - U  ****)

(53 Yrs - M  ****)

(25 Yrs - M  ****)

(49 Yrs - F  ****)

(56 Yrs - M  ****)

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD LEFT BEND

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

W TO E

S TO W

W TO E

W TO E

E TO W

W TO E

JNY PART OF WORK

JCT APP

LEAVING R'ABOUT

JCT CLEARED

JCT APP

JCT APP

JCT APP

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

x

x

x

x
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12 01180130632 TUE 04/09/18 18:15
ROAD-DRY

LIGHT
WEATHER-FINE

EYNSHAM DRIVE 10M E OF J/W PETERSTONE ROAD
SINGLE CWY OTHER JUN GIVE WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 06 CELL 546500/179000 546870 179470/ /
POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

CASUALTY  (001) (11 Yrs - F  ****)

VEHICLE  (000) CAR

SERIOUS PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ROAD (NOT ON XING) S BOUND FROM DRIVERS O/SIDE

(20 Yrs - M  ****) GOING AHEAD OTHER E TO W JCT APP
FRONT HIT FIRSTx

End of Report

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY ADATES_FULL ASC,AREFNO ASC


