Page: 1 of 1 (summary)



Eynsham Drive 1st Sept 2015 - 4th Sept 2018 provisional

Summary of Accidents Selected		
Site Reference and Description (zero accident counts shown in bold)	Date Period	Accidents

Topic Based Query

The description of how the accident occurred and the contributory factors are the reporting officer's opinion at the time of reporting and may not be the result of extensive investigation

Page: 1 of 4



Eynsham Drive 1st Sept 2015 - 4th Sept 2018 provisional

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATES_FUL	L ASC,AREFNO ASC
1 0116RG40210 FRI 08/04/16 19:10	DARK NFL EYNSHAM DRIVE 21 M S	SW J/W PENMON ROAD		06 CELL 546000/179000	546480 / 179200
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	/Y NO JUN IN 20M	NO XING FACILITY	IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (? Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT PEDESTRIAN	CROSSING ROAD (NOT O	N XING) NW BOUND FROM DRIVE	ERS N/SIDE	
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(53 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	NE TO SW N/S HIT FIRST		
2 01160020185 THU 15/09/16 19:00	LIGHT ON EYNSHAM DRIVE, NEAR	THE JUNCTION WITH FELIXS	STOWE ROAD.	06 CELL 546500/179000	546590 / 179270
SELF COMPLETION ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	/Y T/STAG JUN GIV	E WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY	IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (48 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(48 Yrs - F ****)	TURNING RIGHT	SW TO SE O/S HIT FIRST	JCT MID	
VEHICLE 002 (000) CAR	(? Yrs - U ****)	TURNING RIGHT	SE TO NE FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT MID	
3 01160028295 SUN 16/10/16 15:16 POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W FELIXS WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW		E WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY	06 CELL 546500/179000	546590 / 179260
CASUALTY 001 (001) (13 Yrs - M ****)		STANDING ON PSV	2 WATION TO ANOTHOLEN	II COM	
VEHICLE 001 (000) BUS/COACH	(33 Yrs - M ****)	MOVING OFF	NE TO SW DID NOT IMPACT	JCT MID	
4 01160007544 SUN 18/12/16 03:00	DARK EYNSHAM DRIVE 25M W OF	J/W PENMON ROAD		06 CELL 546000/179000	546440 / 179040
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	/Y NO JUN IN 20M	PELICAN OR SIMILA	AR	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (34 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(34 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	S TO N FRONT HIT FIRST		
		HIT BOLLARD			

Page: 2 of 4



Eynsham Drive 1st Sept 2015 - 4th Sept 2018 provisional

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATES_FUL	L ASC,AREFNO ASC
5 01170042990 THU 15/06/17 07:59	LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W HARRO	DW MANORWAY		18 NODE 772	547280 / 179610
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE ROUNDABO	OUT ROUNDABOUT GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY II	N 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (6 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT PASSENGER	BACK SEAT			
JOURNEY TO/	FROM SCHOOL	Sch Attended : Discovery			
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(52 Yrs - F ****)	SLOWING OR STOPPING	N TO N TAKING PUPIL TO/F BACK HIT FIRST	ROM SC JCT APF	1
VEHICLE 002 (000) CAR	(30 Yrs - M ****)	SLOWING OR STOPPING	N TO N COMM TO/FROM WO	ORK JCT APF	,
6 01170053561 SUN 13/08/17 22:15	5 DARK EYNSHAM DRIVE 100M N OF	J/W EYNSHAM DRIVE		06 CELL 547000/179500	547060 / 179590
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y NO JUN IN 20M	NO XING FACILITY II	N 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (24 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT PASSENGER	FRONT SEAT			
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(35 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S	E TO W FRONT HIT FIRST		
VEHICLE 002 (000) CAR	(43 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E FRONT HIT FIRST		
7 01170060017 WED 20/09/17 16:4	0 LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE 50M W OF	J/W EYNSHAM DRIVE		06 CELL 546500/179500	546920 / 179510
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y NO JUN IN 20M	CENTRAL REFUGE		
CASUALTY 001 (001) (63 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT PEDESTRIAN	ON FOOTPATH - VERGE	S BOUND		
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(56 Yrs - M ****)	SLOWING OR STOPPING	W TO E BACK HIT FIRST		
LEFT CWY NE	ARSIDE				
VEHICLE 002 (000) GDS =< 3.5T	(49 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E FRONT HIT FIRST		

Date: 25 JUN 2019 11:58 Interp

Page: 3 of 4

Interpreted Listing (Secure)



Eynsham Drive 1st Sept 2015 - 4th Sept 2018 provisional

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATES_FULI	
•	DARK EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W HARRO			CELL 547000/179500	547260 / 179610
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-WET	RAINING SINGLE CW	Y ROUNDABOUT GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50N ROADWORKS	1	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (73 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(73 Yrs - F ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT APP	
VEHICLE 002 (000) CAR	(16 Yrs - U ****)	GOING AHEAD LEFT BEND	S TO W FRONT HIT FIRST	LEAVING	R'ABOUT
9 01180102733 THU 19/04/18 14:59 POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W PETERS WEATHER-UNKNOWN DUAL CWY		06 WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50N	CELL 546500/179000	546860 / 179460
CASUALTY 001 (001) (48 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT PEDESTRIAN	IN CENTRE OF CARRIAGEW	AY N BOUND FROM DRIVERS O	/SIDE	
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(53 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E O/S HIT FIRST	JCT CLE	ARED
LEFT CWY NE	ARSIDE				
10 01180105991 FRI 04/05/18 23:54 POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY CASUALTY 001 (002) (49 Yrs - F ****)			06 WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50N	CELL 547000/179500	547060 / 179590
VEHICLE 001 (000) BUS/COACH	(25 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E JNY PART OF WORK FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT APP	
VEHICLE 002 (000) CAR	(49 Yrs - F ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	E TO W FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT APP	
	1 LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE J/W PENMO	-		CELL 546500/179000	546500 / 179210
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY			WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50N	1	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (15 Yrs - F ****)		ON FOOTPATH - VERGE	E BOUND		
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(56 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT APP	

Page: 4 of 4



Eynsham Drive 1st Sept 2015 - 4th Sept 2018 provisional

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATES_FULL A	ASC,AREFNO ASC
12 01180130632 TUE 04/09/18 18:15	LIGHT EYNSHAM DRIVE 10M E OF J	/W PETERSTONE ROAD		06 CELL 546500/179000	546870 / 179470
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	YY OTHER JUN GIVE \	WAY/UNCONT NO XING	FACILITY IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (11 Yrs - F ****)	SERIOUS PEDESTRIAN	CROSSING ROAD (NOT ON X	XING) S BOUND FR	ROM DRIVERS O/SIDE	
VEHICLE 001 (000) CAR	(20 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	E TO W	JCT APP	
			FRONT HIT FIRST		

End of Report